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County SB40 County Board 

 

Director Address Email Address 

Adair Adair County SB 40 

Developmental Disability Board 

Deb Wohlers 215 E. McPherson 

Kirksville, MO  63501 debwohlers@sb40pact.org 

Andrew TCM Services provided by 

Nodaway County – See Nodaway 

County  

 

  Atchison TCM services provided by 

Nodaway County (effective 4-1-13) 

 

  Audrain Audrain Developmental Disability 

Services 

 

Tim Crews, 

Executive 

Director 

314 E. McPherson 

Kirksville, MO  63501 

 tmcrews@ktis.net 

Barry TCM services provided by 

Community Support Services–See 

Community Support Services 

James 

LeCompte 

 

No e-mail    FAX 417-847-5342 

Barton TCM services provided by Ozark 

Center–See Ozark Center 

 

  Bates TCM services provided by 

Pathways 

 

  Benton TCM services provided by Pettis 

County – See Pettis County 

 

  Boone Boone County Family Resources Robyn 

Kaufmann 

Interim Exec. 

Director  

1209 East Walnut 

Columbia, MO  65201 

rkaufman@bcfr.org  

Buchanan Progressive Community Services Lynn Wells-

Smith, 

Executive 

Director 

1620 North Woodbine 

Road 

St. Joseph, MO  64506 

lgw323@yahoo.com 

Caldwell TCM services provided by 

Livingston County – See 

Livingston County 

   

Callaway Callaway County Special Services Julia 

Kaufmann, 

Executive 

Director 

911 South Business 54 

Fulton, MO  65251 

jkaufmann@callawaysb40.org 

mailto:lqw323@yahoo.com
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Camden  Camden County SB 40 Board Ed Thomas, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 722 

Camdenton MO 65020 

director@ccddr.org 

Cape 

Girardeau 

Cape County Board for the DD Tee Trankler, 

TCM 

Supervisor 

John 

McGowan, 

Chair 

902 East Jackson Blvd. 

P.O. Box 758 

Jackson, MO  63755 

 

lee.trankler@capecountyboard.or

g 

John.McGowan@capecountyboar

d.org 

 

Cass  Cass County Board of Services Peggy 

Kutchback, 

Executive 

Director 

1800 W. Vine Street 

Harrisonville MO 64701 

peggy@casco-aw.org 

 Catholic Charities of Southern 

MO  

Kyle Schott, 

Executive 

Director  

937 Broadway, Ste. 304,  

P.O. Box 760,  

Cape Girardeau, MO 

63702 

kschott@ccsomo.org 

Cedar TCM services provided by 

Community Support Services–See 

Community Support Services 

   

Chariton TCM services provided by 

Randolph County DD Services – 

see Randolph County DD Services 

   

Christian Christian County Board for the 

Developmentally Disabled 

Andrea Swope, 

Executive 

Director 

728 N. 22
nd

 Street 

Ozark, MO  65721 

andrea@abilitiesfirst.net 

Clark TCM services provided by Macon 

County – See Macon County 

   

Clay Clay County SB 40 

 

Charles 

Washburn, 

Exec. Dir. 

920 S. Kent Street, Suite 

B, Liberty, MO  64068 

ddrbcc@sbcglobal.net 

Clinton  Clinton County SB 40 Board Sue Smith, 

Exec Director 

P.O. Box 397 

Lathrop, MO  64465 

suesmithtcm@gmail.com 

Cole Cole County Residential Services Jim Casey, 

Executive 

Director 

1908 Boggs Creek Road 

Jefferson City MO 65101 

jimcasey@ccrsi.org 

mailto:lee.trankler@capecountyboard.org
mailto:lee.trankler@capecountyboard.org
mailto:John.McGowan@capecountyboard.org
mailto:John.McGowan@capecountyboard.org
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 Community Support Services of 

Missouri 

Jhan Hurn, 

Executive 

Director 

2312 Annie Baxter 

Joplin, MO  64804 

jhurn@cssmo.org 

Cooper Cooper County Board of Sheltered 

Services 

Jennifer 

Waibel, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 239 

Boonville MO 65233 
Jennifer.waibel@uoi.org 

Crawford TCM services provided by 

Washington County – See 

Washington County 

   

Dade TCM services provided by 

Community Support Services–See 

Community Support Services 

   

Dallas TCM services provided by Pettis 

County – See Pettis County 

   

DeKalb DeKalb County Senate Bill 40 Beth Eiberger, 

Exec. Director 

The Developmental Link 

DeKalb Co SB 40 

P.O. Box 514 

Maysville, MO  64469 

Beth.dekalbcosb40@hotmail.co
m 

Dent Dent County Dev. Disabilities 

Board 

Sandra Hogan, 

Chairman 

1601 S. MacArthur 

Street, Salem Mo 65560 

sb40board@embarqmail.com 

Franklin Developmental Services of 

Franklin County 

Ron Kruse, 

Executive 

Director 

104 S. McKinley, Suite E 

Union MO  63084 

rkruse@dsfranklin.org 

Gasconade Gasconade County Special 

Services 

Susan 

Steinbeck, 

Business 

Manager 

712 E. Highway 28 

Owensville, MO  65066 

gcss@fidnet.com 

Gentry TCM Services provided by 

Nodaway County – See Nodaway 

County 

   

Greene Greene County SB 40 Board 

(Abilities First) 

Jan Jones,  

Executive 

Director 

1370 E. Primrose Street, 

Suite A, Springfield, MO  

65804 

jan@abilitiesfirst.net  

Grundy TCM services provided by 

Livingston County SB40 Board 

   

mailto:Jennifer.waibel@uoi.org
mailto:sb40board@embarqmail.com
mailto:jan@abilitiesfirst.net
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Harrison TCM Services provided by 

Nodaway County – See Nodaway 

County 

   

Henry TCM services provided by 

Pathways – See Pathways 

   

Hickory TCM services provided by Pettis 

County – See Pettis County 

   

Holt TCM Services provided by 

Nodaway County – See Nodaway 

County 

   

Howard Howard County SB 40 Board 

Endless Options 

Debra Miller P.O. Box 412, Fayette, 

MO  65248 

dmiller@endlessoptions.org 

Howell Howell County SB40 Board  Christy Reid, 

Director 

1432 8
th

 Street 

P.O. Box 947 

West Plains, MO  65775 

creid@howellcountynextstep.c

om 

Iron Iron County SB 40 Board    

Jackson Jackson County Board of Services 

for Developmentally Disabled 

Jake Jacobs, 

Executive 

Director 

8511 Hillcrest Road, 

Suite 300 

Kansas City MO 64138 

jjacobs@eitas.org  

Jasper Jasper County Sheltered Facilities 

Board 

Alecia Archer, 

Executive 

Director 

2000 S. Maiden Lane, 

Ste. 1 

Joplin MO 64801 

aarcher@ccmjc.org 

Jefferson Jefferson County Developmental 

Disabilities Resource Board 

Jennifer 

Wooldridge, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 97 

Mapaville, MO 63065 

jgwooldridge@jcddrb.org 

Johnson Johnson Co. Board of Services Scott 

Holmberg, 

Executive 

Director 

 

200 N. Devasher Road 

Warrensburg MO 64093 

Sholmberg@jcmbs.com 

Knox TCM services provided by Macon 

County – See Macon County 

   

Lafayette Lafayette County Board of 

Sheltered Services 

Marcus 

Whitlock, 

Program 

PO Box 48, 312 W. 19th 

Street 

Higginsville MO 64037 

lcbss@myccvtv.net 

mailto:jjacobs@eitas.org
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Director 

Lawrence TCM services provided by 

Community Support Services–See 

Community Support Services 

George 

Woodward 

 lcbdd@hotmail.com 

Lewis TCM services provided by Macon 

County – See Macon County 

   

 Life Bridges, Inc. 

(Under Wayne County) 

 301-B Highway HH 

Piedmont, MO  63957 

 

Lincoln Community Opportunities Mary-Sullivan 

Thomas, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 420 

Troy MO 63379 

lcsb40@macdds.org 

Linn Linn County Karen Rojas, 

Executive 

Director 

105 Fairground Road 

Brookfield, MO  64628 

krojas@lcsb40.com 

Livingston Livingston County-New Horizon 

Board 

Kelly 

Brandsgaard, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 203, 400 

Youssef Drive, 

Chillicothe, MO 64601 

kbrandsgaard@greenhills.net 

Macon Macon County Commission for 

Developmentally Disabled 

Citizens 

Wendy Hays, 

Chairperson 

204 Crescent Street 

Macon MO 63552 

whays@loqw.com 

Madison Madison County Council for the 

Developmentally Disabled 

Clyde Clifton, 

Executive 

Director 

Connie Hall, 

Chair 

610 South Chamber 

Drive, Fredericktown 

MO 63645 

clydeclifton@sbcglobal.net 

chall@email.phoenix.edu 

Maries TCM services provided by Osage 

County – See Osage County 

   

Marion  Marion County Services for the 

DD 

Cathy 

Arrowsmith, 

Executive 

Director 

12 Northport Plaza 

Hannibal MO 63401 

carrowsmith@mcsdd.com 

mailto:lcsb40@macdds.org
mailto:whays@loqw.com
mailto:clydeclifton@sbcglobal.net
mailto:carrowsmith@mcsdd.com
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McDonald TCM services provided by Ozark 

Center–See Ozark Center 

   

Mercer TCM services provided by 

Livingston County SB40 Board 

   

Miller Miller County Board for Services 

for the Developmentally Disabled 

Nancy Hayes, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 2290 

Lake Ozark MO 65049 

nancy@mcbsdd.com  

Mississippi TCM services provided by Perry 

County – See Perry County 

   

Moniteau Moniteau County Learning and 

Vocational Center 

Dr. Lindell 

Harrison, 

Executive 

Director 

1509 Industrial Park 

Drive 

California, MO  65018 

lharrison@mcsb40.com 

Monroe  TCM services provided by Macon 

County – See Macon County 

   

Montgomery Developmental Disabilities 

Assistance Board of Montgomery 

County 

Dan Cole, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 63 

Montgomery City MO 

63361 

ddabmc@sbcglobal.net  

Morgan Morgan County Kevin 

Gaeddert, 

Executive 

Director 

105 N. Fisher 

Versailles, MO 65084 

k.gaeddert@gmail.com 

New Madrid TCM services provided by Perry 

County – See Perry County 

   

Newton TCM services provided by Ozark 

Center–See Ozark Center 

   

Nodaway Nodaway County Services for the 

DD, Inc. 

Thomas Beattie, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 454,  

122 East Lieber,  

Maryville, MO  64468 

thomasbeattie@aghncs.org 

Osage Osage County Special Services Megan 

Reichart, 

Executive 

Director 

1006 E. Jefferson Street, 

P.O. Box 319, Linn, MO 

65051 

megan@osagesb40.com 

Ozark TCM services provided by Taney 

County – See Taney County 

   

mailto:nancy@mcbsdd.com
mailto:ddabmc@sbcglobal.net
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 Ozark Center Mary Parrigon, 

CEO 

P.O. Box 2526 

Joplin, MO  64804 

mbparrigon@freemanhealth.co

m 

 Pathways Mel Fetter, 

President 

P.O. Box 436 Warsaw, 

MO  65355 

melf@pbhc.org 

Pemiscot TCM services provided by Perry 

County – See Perry County  

   

Perry Perry County SB40 Board Boone Wagner, 

Executive 

Director 

1404 Corporate Lane, 

Suite 10, Perryville, MO  

63775 

boonewagner@pcbdd.org 

Pettis Center for Human Services Ann Graff, 

Executive 

Director 

1500 Ewing Drive 

Sedalia MO 65301 

agraff@chs-mo.org  

Phelps Phelps County Board for the DD Brenda 

Rocoberto 

Executive 

Director 

1501 E 10
th

 Street 

Independence Square, 

Suite C 

Rolla, MO  65401 

brocoberto@pcbdd.com 

Pike Pike County Agency for the Dev. 

Disabilities 

Pete Breting,  

Executive 

Director 

900 Independence Drive 

Bowling Green, MO 

63334 

pbreting@pikesb40.org 

Platte Platte Co. Board of Services for 

the Developmentally Disabled 

Janice Tilman, 

Executive 

Director 

7900 NW 106
th

 Street 

Kansas City MO 65143 

Janice.Tilman@pcbsdd.org 

Polk Polk County Board Arlene Lear, 

President 

P.O. Box 167,  

Humansville, MO  65674 

 

Pulaski Pulaski County Board for the 

Handicapped 

Andrea 

Purdome, 

Executive 

Director 

105 Ichord Avenue, 

Waynesville, Mo. 65583 

mail@pcbh.net 

Putnam TCM services provided by Adair 

County – See Adair County 

   

Ralls TCM services provided by Macon 

County – See Macon County 

   

Randolph Randolph County Developmental 

Disability Services 

Jorgi 

McNamara, 

Executive 

P.O. Box 1008,  

101 W. Coates, 4
th

 Floor 

Moberly, MO  65270 

jmcnamara@rcdds.org 

mailto:agraff@chs-mo.org
mailto:mail@pcbh.net
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Director 

Ray Ray Co. Board of Services for the 

Dev. Disabled 

Charles 

Washburn, 

Executive 

Director 

200 North College Street 

Richmond MO 64805 

raycountysb40@mchsi.com 

Saline TCM services provided by Pettis 

County – See Pettis County 

   

Schuyler TCM services provided by Adair 

County – See Adair County 

   

Scotland TCM services provided by Adair 

County – See Adair County 

   

Scott TCM services provided by 

Catholic Charities of Southern 

MO 

   

Shelby TCM services provided by Macon 

County – See Macon County 

   

St. Charles Developmental Disabilities Board 

of St. Charles 

Peg Capo, 

Executive 

Director 

1025 Country Club Road 

St. Charles, MO  63303 

pcapo@ddrb.org 

St. Clair TCM services provided by 

Community Support Services–See 

Community Support Services 

   

St. Francois St. Francois Co. Board for the 

Dev. Disabled 

Leanna 

Burgess, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 652 

Farmington MO 63640 

lsburgess@sfcbdd.com 

St. Louis City St. Louis Office for Mental 

Retardation and/or Developmental 

Disability Resources 

Michelle 

Darden 

2334 Olive 

St Louis MO 63103 

mdarden@stldd.org 

Ste. 

Genevieve 

Ste. Genevieve County Board for 

DD 

Andrea 

Zoellner, 

Executive 

Director 

P.O. Box 24,  

Ste. Genevieve, MO  

63670 

azoellner@sgcbdd.org 

Stoddard Stoddard County SB 40 Board Dana McClure, 716 Boucher Street Dana.McClure@sbcglobal.net 

mailto:mdarden@stldd.org
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Director P.O. Box 823 

Dexter, MO  63841 

Stone TCM services provided by Taney 

County – See Taney County 

   

Sullivan TCM services provided by Adair 

County – See Adair County 

   

Taney Taney County 

Developmental Connections 

Max Lytle, 

Executive 

Director 

1533 East State Hwy. 76,  

Branson, MO  65616 

maxlytle@centurytel.net 

Texas TCM services provided by Phelps 

County Board for the DD – See 

Phelps County 

   

Vernon TCM services provided by 

Community Support Services–See 

Community Support Services 

   

Warren Warren County Developmental 

Disabilities Board 

Anita 

Contreras, 

Executive 

Director  

210 East Booneslick  

Warrenton, MO  63383 
warrencountyddb@centurylin

k.net 

 

Washington Washington County Board for the 

Handicapped 

Jeff Richards, 

Director 

P.O. Box 431 

Potosi, MO  63664 

Jeff@wcsb40.com 

Wayne Wayne County SB40 Board 

Life Bridges, Inc. – Managed by 

Life’s Bridges 

John Lunyou, 

Director 

301-C Hwy. HH 

Piedmont, MO  63957 

John.Lunyou@windstream.net 

Webster TCM services provided by Greene 

County SB40 Board 

   

Worth TCM Services provided by 

Nodaway County – See Nodaway 

County 

   

 

mailto:warrencountyddb@centurylink.net
mailto:warrencountyddb@centurylink.net
mailto:Jeff@wcsb40.com

